

J

SLP(C)No. 5152 OF 2001
ITEM No.202

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5152/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2000 in CMWP 970/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BUSINESS LINK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.S. ADVERTISING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to place addl. documents on record and permission to submit
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With

S.L.P.(C) No.5204/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.t. and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for
interim relief) (For final disposal)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.25/2002 in SLP(C)No.5152/2001

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to submit additional documents)

Date : 13/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 5152/01 &
Cont.Pet.25/02:

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv. (N/P)

in SLP 5204/01:

Mr. Kapil K. Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) No.5204/2001:@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to withdraw the special leave petition. It is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

S.L.P.(C) No.5152/01 & Cont.Pet.No.25/2002:@@
CC

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking adjournment of the matter by four weeks. But, Mr.Anil Kumar Sangal, learned counsel for the respondents, objects to the adjournment. However, we adjourn the matters by four weeks but make it clear that the adjournment will be peremptory.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master