

\234
SLP(C)No. 5152 OF 2001

ITEM No.206 & 207

Court No. 4

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5152/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2000 in CMWP 970/00
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. BUSINESS LINK

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.S. ADVERTISING COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to place addl. documents on record and permission to submit
additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.25/2002 in SLP(C)No.5152/2001
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission
to submit additional documents)

AND

CONMT.PET.(C) No.24/2003 in SLP(C)No.5152/2001
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 5152/01 &
Cont.P.25/02:

Mr. V.R. Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

in Cont.P.24/03:

Mr. P.S. Misra, Sr.Adv.
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP 5152/01:

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondents in the special
..2/-

.PA

leave petition placed before us the letter of the Assistant Director, Information and Public Relation Division, Uttar Pradesh Government, addressed to the Councilor, Municipal Corporation, Meerut, dated January 16, 2002, to disclose that the news papers Dainik Heera Times dated 13.7.2000 and Dainik Meerut Samachar dated 14.7.2000 published from Meerut contain only four pages. We returned the same to the learned counsel to file it along with an affidavit duly enclosing copies of the newspapers. The said affidavit and the enclosures shall be served on the petitioner within one week from today. The petitioner is granted two weeks' time thereafter for filing a reply thereto.

List after four weeks as part-heard.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar